

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 11, 2023

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

No. 48, s. 2023

FINAL RANKING RESULTS FOR TEACHER 1 APPLICANTS FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2023-2024 FOR THE ELEMENTARY, JUNIOR HIGH AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL LEVELS

**To:** Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors/District-in-Charge Elementary/Secondary School Heads All Other Concerned

- 1. The Office hereby disseminates the **final results** of the assessment recently conducted by the Division's Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board (HRMPSB) of the applicants for Teacher 1 for the School Year 2023 2024 for the Elementary, Junior High and Senior High School levels for the information of all concerned.
- 2. The ranklist is **ready for implementation** starting **May 12, 2023** or onwards. The ranklist will be utilized to fill-in new Teacher 1 Plantilla/items and natural vacancies including substitute teachers for the School Year 2023 = 2024.
- 3. However, the Appointing Officer of Head of Office may still request the conduct of background investigation or further validation/verification in the exercise of his/her sound discretion as required under D.O. No. 19, s. 2022 (New Merit Selection Plan) and D.O. No. 007, s. 2023 (New Recruitment, Selection and Appointment Guidelines of the Department of Education. The Head of Office may also require the applicants who obtained the scores or ratings of at least 50.00 points or all those listed in the RQA to submit the psycho-neurological results before they (applicants) will be considered for appointment to a Teacher I position.
- 4. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is hereby directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

sds/: /vay/2023



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-4249000

Email Address: <a href="mailto:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph">cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</a>; <a href="mailto:depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com">depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com</a>

Website: www.depedcebuprovince.com